ATTORNEYS	DOCKET NO.:	020431.06	_{91:} 05-	02-2000							
[-3]-92 1 Maria (MA) M				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC'F Patent and Trademark Office							
To the Honorable Commissioner c. 101				340424 riginal documents or copy thereof.					سنستسبب		
1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):				2. Name and	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):				,		
Muke: 2508	Name: i2 Tee	chnologies	, Inc.			18466	3/00				
Flower Mound, Texas 75028 Corporation State:				Internal Addre	:55:				211 g		
Partnership/	Street Address	:	11701 Luna R	oad		S					
Limited Partnership/State:				City:		Dallas					
Additional nan	State:	Texas	Zip: 7523	4							
3. Nature of co	□ Corporation/State										
X Assi	gnment		Merger	☐ Partnership	/State						
Secu	rity Agreement		Change of Name	☐ Limited Par	rtnership/S	tate <u>Dela</u>	vare				
Other				□ Individual/Citizenship							
				Additional nan				Yes	X	No	
Execution Date: 04/12/00, 04/12/00.				attached?				}			
A. Patent App.	n, the execution da B. Patent No.(rs attached?	(s)			Yes	Х	No				
5. Name and a	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1										
concerning doc	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): Fee \$40.00										
Name: Christop for W. Kennerly Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.				X Enclosed							
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600				Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
City: Dallas				8. Deposit account number:							
State:	Texas Zip:	75201		Deposit Account No. 02-0384 of Baker Botts L.L.P.							
						opy of this page if p	aying by	deposit ac	:count)		
			DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>						
9 Statement a To the best original docum	of my knowledge	and beliej	f, the foregoing inform	nation is true and o	correct and	i any attached c	opy is a	true co	py of	the	
Christopher W	Kenneriv		Coh	·)anh	-		Apri	1 13, 20	00		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date								4			
OMB No 0551-00	11 (exp.4/94)										
			Do not d	etach this portion							
5/9 - 12000 TSHABA	be recorded with req 27 (10000000 1954)	146c	Commissioner Bor	of Patent and Tradema (Assignments agton, D.C. 20231 the reverse the the decument and gar		i, and custifieding and reviewing t	an aminalaya ristori	short Send of	dirichia feya	arlung ilina	
Ingram cumman to the I & Pate	et and Irademark Office. Mice of	indistruction stystems.	PK2-1903 Wasnington D. 1 2023 t, and to	o the () then of Management and Design	n, rapamurk Roducti	n 170fest, (1031-0011), Weshing	AND LOCAL STREET				

DAL01.519521.3 020431-0691

United States Patent and Trademark Office Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Form PTO-1595 (01/31/92) Patents Only Page 2

(ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.: 02043 .. 0691)

Section 1 - Name of conveying parties

Additional names (individual):

Leenam (nmi) Dalal 2508 Timber Ridge Lane Flower Mound, Texas 75028 Citizenship: India

DAL01:519524.4 0204:(1.0691

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, i2 Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of 11701 Luna Road, Dallas, Texas 75234, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, alfidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

2

Title of Invention: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MULTI-ENTERPRISE OPTIMIZATION USING FLEXIBLE TRADE CONTRACTS

Signature of First Inventor:	Stoupeth Dolor					
Inventor's Name:	Mukesh (nmi) Dalal					
Residence (City, County, State)	Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas					
Date:	4/12/00					
Date Application Executed:	4/12/00					
Signature of Second Inventor	Loonar Old					
Inventor's Name:	Leenam (nmi) Dalal					
Residence (City, County, State)	Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas					
Date:	4/12/00					
Date Application Executed:	4/12/00					

(ALC.::10158.1

RECORDED: 04/13/2000